
learners
Staff and 

Accompanying
Learners

Staff and 

Accompanying
Learners

Staff and 

Accompanying
Learners

Staff and 

Accompanying

MT01 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1-14 days over 14 days 1-14 days over 14 days 1-14 days over 14 days 1-14 days over 14 days 1-14 days over 14 days 1-14 days over 14 days 

VET LM-SKILL-VET 127 89 110 77 93 65 191 134 169 118 148 104

VET LM-SHORT-VET 127 89 110 77 93 65 191 134 169 118 148 104

VET LM-LONG-VET 127 89 110 77 93 65 191 134 169 118 148 104

VET SM-JOB-SHDW 191 134 169 118 148 104 191 134 169 118 148 104

VET SM-TTA 191 134 169 118 148 104 191 134 169 118 148 104

VET SM-COUR-TRAIN 191 134 169 118 148 104 191 134 169 118 148 104

VET Other activities OA-INV-EXP 191 134 169 118 148 104 191 134 169 118 148 104

SCH LM-GRP-PUPIL 85 60 74 52 64 45 191 134 169 118 148 104

SCH LM-SHORT-PUPIL 85 60 74 52 64 45 191 134 169 118 148 104

SCH LM-LONG-PUPILS 85 60 74 52 64 45 191 134 169 118 148 104

SCH SM-JOB-SHDW 191 134 169 118 148 104 191 134 169 118 148 104

SCH SM-TTA 191 134 169 118 148 104 191 134 169 118 148 104

SCH SM-COUR-TRAIN 191 134 169 118 148 104 191 134 169 118 148 104

SCH Other activities OA-INV-EXP 191 134 169 118 148 104 191 134 169 118 148 104

ADU LM-GRP-ADULT 127 89 110 77 93 65 191 134 169 118 148 104

ADU LM-SHORT-ADULT 127 89 110 77 93 65 191 134 169 118 148 104

ADU SM-JOB-SHDW 191 134 169 118 148 104 191 134 169 118 148 104

ADU SM-TTA 191 134 169 118 148 104 191 134 169 118 148 104

ADU SM-COUR-TRAIN 191 134 169 118 148 104 191 134 169 118 148 104

VET LM-SKILL-VET 127 89 110 77 93 65 191 134 169 118 148 104

VET LM-SHORT-VET 127 89 110 77 93 65 191 134 169 118 148 104

VET LM-LONG-VET 127 89 110 77 93 65 191 134 169 118 148 104

VET SM-JOB-SHDW 191 134 169 118 148 104 191 134 169 118 148 104

VET SM-TTA 191 134 169 118 148 104 191 134 169 118 148 104

VET SM-COUR-TRAIN 191 134 169 118 148 104 191 134 169 118 148 104

VET Other activities OA-INV-EXP 191 134 169 118 148 104 191 134 169 118 148 104

SCH LM-GRP-PUPIL 85 60 74 52 64 45 191 134 169 118 148 104

SCH LM-SHORT-PUPIL 85 60 74 52 64 45 191 134 169 118 148 104

SCH LM-LONG-PUPILS 85 60 74 52 64 45 191 134 169 118 148 104

SCH SM-JOB-SHDW 191 134 169 118 148 104 191 134 169 118 148 104

SCH SM-TTA 191 134 169 118 148 104 191 134 169 118 148 104

SCH SM-COUR-TRAIN 191 134 169 118 148 104 191 134 169 118 148 104

SCH Other activities OA-INV-EXP 191 134 169 118 148 104 191 134 169 118 148 104

ADU LM-GRP-ADULT 127 89 110 77 93 65 191 134 169 118 148 104

ADU LM-SHORT-ADULT 127 89 110 77 93 65 191 134 169 118 148 104

ADU SM-JOB-SHDW 191 134 169 118 148 104 191 134 169 118 148 104

ADU SM-TTA 191 134 169 118 148 104 191 134 169 118 148 104

ADU SM-COUR-TRAIN 191 134 169 118 148 104 191 134 169 118 148 104

ADU Other activities OA-INV-EXP 191 134 169 118 148 104 191 134 169 118 148 104

SPO
Job shadowing and observation 

periods SM-JOB-SHOP
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

SPO Coaching or training assignments

SM-CTA

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

Mobility of sport 

staff  (KA182)

VET learners 

and staff mobility

school Education 

Staff MobilityEnter 

NA CODE

2026

Mobility for 

learners and 

staff in school 

education, 

vocational 

education and 

training, and 

adult 

education 

(KA122)

Learner mobility

Staff mobility

Learner mobility

Staff mobility

Staff mobility

Learner mobility

Adult Education 

Staff mobility

Rate for accompaying person

Country group 1

Austria, Belgium, France, Denmark, Finland, 

Germany, Iceland, Ireland, Italy, Liechtenstein, 

Luxembourg, Netherlands, Norway, Sweden

Rate for accompaying person 

Country group 2

Cyprus, Czechia, Estonia, , Greece, Latvia, 

Malta, , Portugal, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain

Sport

Mobility for 

learners and 

staff of 

accredited 

organisations 

in school 

education, 

vocational 

education and 

training, and 

adult 

education 

(KA121)

Learner mobility

Staff mobility

Learner mobility

Staff mobility

Staff mobility

Learner mobility

Action Activity category Activity type codeField

Rate for accompaying person

Country group 3

Bulgaria, Croatia, Hungary, , Lithuania, Poland, 

Romania, Serbia,  North Macedonia, Turkiye

Rate for participant

Country group 1

Austria, Belgium, France, Denmark, Finland, 

Germany, Iceland, Ireland, Italy, 

Liechtenstein, Luxembourg, Netherlands, 

Norway, Sweden

Rate for participant 

Country group 2

Cyprus, Czechia, Estonia, , Greece, Latvia, Malta, 

, Portugal, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain

Rate for participant 

Country group 3

Bulgaria, Croatia, Hungary, , Lithuania, Poland, 

Romania, Serbia,  North Macedonia, Turkiye


